Seminar on

An Introduction to Islamic Finance

3 May 2017 (Wednesday) | 9:00 am to 5:30 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium

Straits Trading Building Unit 2-02A, 2nd Floor 2 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur



This seminar seeks to introduce participants to the law and practice of Islamic banking and finance as currently applied in Malaysia. Participants will be given an overview of the salient features of the Islamic Financial Services Act 2013 ("IFSA 2013"), and be exposed to the drafting of Islamic finance documentation based on relevant Syariah principles. The seminar will also cover the adjudication of Islamic financial issues through the litigation process.

About the Speakers

Jal Othman

Jal Othman heads the Islamic finance practice in Messrs Shook Lin & Bok, and holds positions in the International Centre for Education in Islamic Finance ("INCEIF"). He has also been commissioned by the Malaysian Securities Commission and Rating Agency Malaysia Berhad in relation to product development and regulatory requirements. He is involved in the Malaysian Central Bank Committee for Islamic finance law reform, and is also an arbitrator for Islamic finance with the Kuala Lumpur Regional Centre for Arbitration ("KLRCA"). Jal is a chapter reviewer and contributor to the International Shari'ah Research Academy ("ISRA").

Megat Hizaini Hassan

Megat Hizaini Hassan is a partner at Messrs Lee Hishammuddin Allen & Gledhill, and a member of the Bar Council Islamic Finance Committee. He graduated with Master of Laws degrees from Harvard University and University of Cambridge, and a Bachelor of Laws (First Class Honours) degree from the International Islamic University Malaysia ("IIUM"). He is a co-author of *The Law and Practice of Islamic Banking and Finance* (First Edition (2003), Second Edition (2010), and Third Edition (2015)); and *An Introduction to Islamic and Conventional Corporate Finance* (2012). He has written articles on Islamic banking and finance for several publications. Registration Fees (Inclusive of 6% GST)

Members of the Bar| RM160Members Admitted from 1 July 2011| RM80Law Students and Pupils in Chambers| RM80Non-Members| RM265

CPD Code: T3/03052017/BC/BC172196/5

Registration for the event will begin at 8:30 am

Hizri Hasshan

Hizri Hasshan is a Fellow at the Faculty of Law, Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia ("UKM"), and a partner at Messrs Akram Hizri & Azad. He obtained his LL.B and LL.M degrees from UKM. He also holds an executive diploma in Islamic banking from IIUM. Hizri has been admitted as a Senior Associate Member of the Chartered Institute of Islamic Finance Professionals ("CIIF"). Some of his articles on Islamic finance litigation have been published in law journals, and he is now pursuing a PhD degree whereby he critically examines the legal framework of the *muamalat* court system in Malaysia.

Programme

- 8:30 am Registration
- 9:00 am Salient Features of IFSA 2013 by Jal Othman
- 10:30 am Break
- 11:00 am Drafting Islamic Finance Documentation Bai' Bithaman Ajil ("BBA"), Tawarruq and Musharakah Mutanaqisah by Megat Hizaini Hassan
- 12:30 pm Lunch Break
- 2:00 pm Islamic Finance Litigation in Malaysia by Hizri Hasshan
- 3:30 pm Break
- 4:00 pm Forum on Current Issues in Islamic Finance



Organised by Bar Council Islamic Finance Committee 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050

Seminar on

An Introduction to Islamic Finance

3 May 2017 (Wednesday) | 9:00 am to 5:30 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium

Straits Trading Building Unit 2-02A, 2nd Floor 2 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur



Registration Fees (Inclusive of 6% GST)

Members of the Bar Members Admitted from 1 July 2011 Law Students and Pupils in Chambers Non-Members

RM160 RM80 **RM80**

| RM265

CPD Code: T3/03052017/BC/BC172196/5

Registration for the event will begin at 8:30 am

I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed): Name:	Payment op (1) Direct (Accou CIBBM
(<i>Tick where applicable</i>) Member of the Bar (Membership No):	(2) Chequ (3) Cash p Secreta
 Pupil in Chambers (Petition No):	All paymen include all once proof payment is
Email: Name of Firm / Organisation:	Places are served basi Cancellatio
Preferred Name for GST Tax Invoice: GST Registration No: Address:	refunds for (Wednesda organiser ro the event, action nece be refunded
	(1) No r mean(2) No used and spean
Signature: Date: The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, and maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.	Points for ("CPD") Sch Bar and pu minutes lat leave beford Please dire registration
Organised by Bar Council Islamic Finance Committee 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur	(03-205

otions:

- deposit to CIMB Bank Berhad Int: 8000-281-191; SWIFT CODE: ЛҮКL); or
- e or bank draft, payable to "Bar Council"; or
- payment, at the ground floor of the Bar Council ariat

its must be made in advance of the event, and bank charges. Registration will be confirmed of payment is provided by email or fax, and full received.

limited and registration is on a first come, first IS.

ons must be made in writing. There will be no or cancellations made after 26 Apr 2017 ay) but substitutions are allowed. The eserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone should circumstances arise that make such ssary, whereupon all registration fees paid will d.

- ecording of the event is permitted via any ns at any time.
- part of the event content may be l/reproduced in any form without the written explicit consent of the Bar Council and ker(s).

the Continuing Professional Development neme will not be awarded to Members of the upils in chambers who arrive more than 15 e, are not present throughout the event, or e its scheduled end.

ect all correspondence (including completed n forms and proof of payment) and enquiries to:

Jul Indra Tofan 50 2101; jul.indra@malaysianbar.org.my) or Ida Shaheeza Ismail 50 2107; shaheeza@malaysianbar.org.my) Fax: 03-2032 2043

Tel: 03-2050 2050